

DISTRICT HEALTH DEPARTMENT #10 CLINIC CANCELLATION DUE TO WEATHER

January 6, 2022 – District Health Department #10 (DHD#10) announces that one COVID-19 testing clinic has been cancelled for January 6 due to inclement weather.

The following COVID-19 testing clinic will be closed:

Oceana County (Cancelled 1/6) Oceana County Council on Aging 4250 W. Tyler Rd., Hart, MI

The Oceana County clinic will resume testing on Sunday, January 9.

For general questions, please email us at <u>info@dhd10.org</u> or call 888-217-3904. For COVID-19 related questions, please email us at <u>covid@dhd10.org</u> or call 231-305-8675.

###



MEDIA CONTACT Jeannine Taylor Public Information Officer O: 231-876-3823 C: 231-920-4998 E: jtaylor@dhd10.org

COUNTIES SERVED: Crawford Kalkaska Lake Manistee Mason Mecosta Missaukee Newaygo Oceana Wexford



